Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT180425 Call Order: 008 Proposal: T2700 District:02

Counties: DUVAL

Road Name: HOWELL DR

Limits: OVER THE RIBAULT RIVER, BR NO. 724147

Project(s): 41525015201(*) Federal Aid No: D217023B

Project(s): 41525015601 Federal Aid No: D217023B

Project(s): 41525015604 Federal Aid No: D217023B

Total Roadway Length: 0.090 Miles Contract Days: 480

Total Bridge Length: 0.090 Miles Letting Date: 04/25/18

Total Proposal Length: 0.090 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60 Days (Acg. time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: $8,973,709.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

JEA Standards. Table A -- Schedule of Values is required to be submitted with the bid, as per Technical Special Provision
T000-17.

Please upload completed Table A as a zip file within your EBS File using the "File Attachment Upload" folder before submitting
your bid.

The improvements under this contract consist of bridge construction, MSE walls, earthwork, milling and resurfacing, base work,
drainage improvements, curb and gutter, sidewalks, lighting, fencing, soil improvements via column supported embankment,
signing and pavement markings, lighting, utility work, and other incidental construction for the Howell Drive over the Ribault
River, Bridge No. 724147 in Duval County.

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T2700

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 Structures
0103- 1-19 TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE, PROJECT NUMBER 415250-1-52- LS 1.000
01 (41525015201)
0110- 3- REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (41525015201 LS 1.000
#724420)
0400- 2-10 CONCRETE CLASS Il, APPROACH SLABS CcY 137.100
0400- 4- 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE CcY 766.600
0400- 4- 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE CcY 178.200
0400- 9- BRIDGE DECK GROOVING & PLANING, DECK 8.5" AND GREATER SY 1,867.000
0400-147- COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS CF 22.800
0415- 1- 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE LB 176,164.000
0415- 1- 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE LB 22,528.000
0415- 1- 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS LB 24,394.000
0450- 2-54 PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 54" LF 2,871.000
0455- 34- 5 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 24" SQ LF 2,780.000
0455-133- 2 SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY-CRITICAL SF 19,640.000
0455-143- 5 TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,24" SQ LF 515.000
0458- 1-11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&l LF 314.000

POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD
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ALT

Section 0002 Roadway

Iltem
0459- 71-
0515- 4- 2
0521- 5-13
0521- 6-11
0521- 6-31

0524- 2- 2
0530- 3- 3
0530- 74-

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 2- 1
0102- 60-
0102- 71- 14
0102- 71- 24
0102-74- 1
0102- 78-
0102-89- 1
0102-912- 2
0104- 10- 3
0104- 11-
0104- 18-
0108- 1-

0108- 2-

0110- 1- 1
0110- 2- 2

0110- 4-10
0110- 7- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 4-
0120- 6-
0160- 4-
0173-79- 4

0285-709-

0327- 70- 4
0334- 1-13
0337- 7-83

0400- 1- 2
0425- 1-331
0425- 1-341
0425- 1-549

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T2700
Description
PILES, POLYETHYLENE SHEETING
BULLET RAIL, DOUBLE RAIL
CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 36" SINGLE-SLOPE
CONCRETE PARAPET, PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE, 27" HEIGHT

CONCRETE PARAPET, RETAINING WALL SYSTEM MOUNTED
WISIDEWALK, 27" HEIGHT

CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE
BEDDING STONE

MOBILIZATION (41525015201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (415250-1-52-01)

SPECIAL DETOUR 1 (415250-1-52-01)

WORK ZONE SIGN

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, TYPE K

TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, TYPE K
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID
SEDIMENT BARRIER

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT
MONITORING (415250-1-52-01)

MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING
(415250-1-52-01)

CLEARING & GRUBBING (41525015201)

SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO
REMAIN

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
MAILBOX, F&l SINGLE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

SUBSOIL EXCAVATION
EMBANKMENT

TYPE B STABILIZATION

SOIL STABILIZATION/IMPROVEMENT BY COLUMN SUPPORTED
EMBANKMENT, PROJECT 415250-1-52-01 (41525015201)

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS
INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-3, <10'
INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-4, <10'
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, MODIFY
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Unit
SY
LF
LF
LF
LF

SY
TN
TN

LS
LS
LS
ED
LF
LF
ED
EA
LO
LF
LF
LF
EA
LS

SY
EA
CY
CcY
CYy
SY
LS

SY
SY
TN
TN

CYy
EA
EA
EA

Quantity
66.000
1,712.000
1,080.000
1,080.000
632.000

31.000
1,660.700
591.400

1.000
1.000
1.000
11,280.000
2,241.000
2,121.000
7,320.000
76.000
20.000
540.000
3,111.000
695.000
27.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
0.200

1,102.000
1.000
5,368.000
1,014.000
14,424.000
5,134.000
1.000

4,396.000
330.000
389.900
387.000

1.400
6.000
3.000
2.000
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ALT

Iltem
0425- 1-711
0425- 1-881
0425- 1-882
0425- 2-41
0425- 2-61
0430-174-218

0430-174-230

0430-175-118
0430-175-124
0430-982-129
0520- 1-10
0520- 2- 4
0521-72- 5
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0524- 1-29
0527- 2-
0530- 3- 3
0530- 74-
0536- 73-
0548- 12-
0550- 10-222
0550- 60-212
0570- 1- 1
0570- 1- 2
0571- 1-13
0710-11-101
0710- 11-123

0710- 11-125

0710- 11-141

0710-11-201
0916-438- 3

Section 0003 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0710- 90-
0711-11-123

0711-11-125

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T2700
Description
INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'
INLETS, BARRIER WALL, RIGID, CURB & GUTTER, <10’
INLETS, BARRIER WALL, RIGID, CURB & GUTTER, >10'
MANHOLES, P-7, <10'
MANHOLES, P-8, <10’

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH,
18"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH,
30"SD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D

SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER WALL, RIGID-CURB & GUTTER
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK

CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE

BEDDING STONE

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

RETAINING WALL SYSTEM, PERMANENT, EXCLUDING BARRIER
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COATING

FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 6.1 - 12.0' OPENING
PERFORMANCE TURF

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 3
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
2ND GENERATION BAFFLE BOX, PROJECT 415250-1-52-01

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (41525015201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK
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Unit
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF

LF

LF
LF
EA
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY
SY
SF
TN
TN
LF
SF
LF
EA
SY
SY
SY
GM
LF

LF

GM

GM
EA

AS
AS
AS
AS
LS

LF

Quantity
1.000
10.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
28.000

11.000

1,124.000
426.000
7.000
1,382.000
136.000
1,149.000
2,086.000
235.000
48.000
104.000
3,883.000
1,183.000
802.000
10,080.000
945.000
2.000
1,839.000
2,155.000
1,436.000
1.786
448.000

211.000
0.062

1.055
1.000

8.000
1.000
6.000
10.000
1.000
373.000

305.000

Page 40



ALT ltem
0711- 14-160
0711- 14-170
0711-16-101
0711- 16-201

0713-103-101
0713-103-201
Section 0004 Utilities
1000- 5-
1000- 7-

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T2700
Description
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

UTILITY WORK- JPA/UTILITY AGREEMENT, SEWER (41525015601)
UTILITY WORK- JPA/UTILITY AGREEMENT, POWER (41525015604)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
EA
GM
GM

GM
GM

LS
LS

Quantity
8.000
8.000
0.401
0.446

0.205
0.205

1.000
1.000
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